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CHAPTER 429-—H.F.No. 320 

An act relating to public rest rooms; eliminating provisions regulating public rest rooms 
maintained by statutory cities and cities of the fourth class; repealing Minnesota Statutes 
1986, sections 459.15 to 459.18. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1986, sections 459.15, 459.16, 459.174 gig 459.18 afi 

repealed. 

Approved March 30, 1988 

CHAPTER 430——H.F.No. 2083 

An act relating to health; making technical modifications of the immunization law; 
amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 123. 70, subdivisions 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, and 9. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 123.70, subdivision 1, is amended 

to read: 

Subdivision 1. Except as provided in subdivisions 3 and 4, no ehild shell 
person o_vgi_‘ _t_vy9_ months 915; may be allowed to enroll or remain enrolled in any 
elementagg _g_1; secondagy school gr _c_l_ay gar}; facility seheel in this state until the 
eh-ild person has submitted to the principal administrator or other person having 
general control and supervision of the school g gy @ facility, one of the 
following statements: 

(1) a statement from a physician or a public clinic which provides immuni- 
zations stating that the ehild person has received immunization against red 
measles after having attained the age of 4—l- months; 4-5 days l_2_ months, Ger-man 
measles or rubella, diphtheria, tetanus, pertussis, polio and mumps and which 
indicates the month, Qy, all E o_f gel; immunization received; or; 

(2) a statement from a physician or a public clinic which provides immuni~ 
zations stating that the ehilel person has received immunizations against red 
measles after having attained the age of -l—l- months; 4-5 days _1g months, German 
measles er rubella, mumps and that theehild person has commenced a schedule 
of immunizations for diphtheria, tetanus, pertussis and polio gng whichQ 
gatfl the month, fly, £1 @‘ o_f fl immunization received. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 123.70, subdivision 2, is amended 
to read: 
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